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Referrals by Insurance Plan Type

Number of Referrals Ages 0 - 17 by Insurance Plan Type
March 2021 Total Number of Referrals — 332

200

69
100 (20.8%)

11

Commercial - In
State

Out of State

Commercial -

1
(0.3%)

Health Safety
Met

186
(56.0%)

MassHealth -
ACO,."'I'\.’ICU

59
4 (17.8%) J
(1.2%) - (0.3%)

MassHealth- MBHP (Primary Medicaid only &

Plzan Care Clinician  Medicaid only -
Unspecified & (PCC) Plan) Out of State
MassHealth
{Unspecified)

Percentage of Referrals Ages 0 - 17 by Insurance Plan Type (group)

245

4 2

1

73.8%

80
24.1%

0.3%

1
(0.3%)

Medicare -
Medicaid

Uninsured= "Uninsured”, "Health Safety Net”, "Medicaid-Out of State”, [blank]; Commercial="Commercial-In state”, "Commercial-Out of State”;
="Medicare-Medicaid”, "Medicare Only"”; Managed Medicaid= "MassHealth-ACCO/MCO", "MBEHP Primary Care”;

6/18/202assHealth-Plan Unspecified"

Referral Date
March 2021

Age Range
Ages0-17

Insurance Plan Type (group..
B Uninsured

B commercial

B veadicare Medicaid

B znaged Medicaid
Unmanaged Medicaid

"MassHealth-Fee for Service”,



Type of Referral

Type of Referral Referral Date Age Range
March 2021 Ages 0-17 Maren 2ozt oL
Total Number of Referrals — 332

Emergency Department
32(10%)

ESP

Referring Organization Type (gr..
B Emergency Department

Insurance Carrier

287(86%) M esp
B 'nsurance Carrier

6/18/2021
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Time to Referral (Days) from Initial Evaluation
March 2021 Ages 0-17
Total Number of Referrals — 332*
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*rReferrals with no evaluation date reported, evaluation date after referral or reported evaluation date more than 31 days before referral removed with expectation these are reporting errors
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Qutcome by
Time to Referral from Initial Evaluation
March 2021 Ages 0-17
Total Number of Referrals — 332

Placed in Hospital or Level of Care Change

160 W Levelof Care Changed

. Placed in Hospital

150

140

130

120

110

100

Number of Referrals

20
10
D 1+ I
6/18/2021 ‘

Within 1 Day Within 2 Days Within 3 Days ‘Within 4 Days Over 4 Days

*Referrals with no evaluation date reported, evaluation date after referral or reported evaluation date maore than 30 days before referral removed with expectation these are reporting errors



Referral Date

Referrals by Age Group e e
Number of Referrals Ages 0 - 17 by Age Group Average Time (Days) to Igacement from Referral by Age
_ roup
March 2021 Total Number of Referrals — 332 March 2021 Ages 0- 17
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% of Total Number of Referrals

60%

509

40096

309

20%

10%

0%

Referrals by Gender

Percentage of Referrals by Gender

March 2021

191
(57.5%)

Female

114
(34.3%)

Male

Ages 0-17
Total Number of Referrals — 332

4

(1.29%)
I
MNon-Binary

23
(6.9%)

Transgender

Referral Date Age Range

March 2021

Ages0-17

Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Gender

Avg. Time to Placement from Referral

5.43

Female

March 2021

439

Male

Ages 0-17

Gender

Mon-Binary  Transgender

Grand Total




Referral Date Age Range

Referrals by Race March 2021 Ages 0-17
Percentage of Referrals by Race Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Race
March 2021 Ages 0- 17 il el i
Total Number of Referrals — 332
8
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% of Total Number of Referrals

700%

609

50%

40096

309%

20%

10%

0%

Referral Date Age Range

Referrals by Ethnicity March 2021 Ages 0-17
Percentage of Referrals by Ethnicity Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Ethnicity
March 2021 Ages 0-17 e
Total Number of Referrals — 332 8
7.43
217
(65.4%) 7
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€5
<
K 5.31
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1]
o
o
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-
54 54 =4
(16.3%) (16.3%) < 2
1
-
(2.1%)
0
Hispanic/ Mon-Hispanic,/ Unknown [Blank] Hispanic/ Non- Unknown  Grand Total
Latino Latino Latino Hispani..



Primary Barriers to Placement
March 2021 Ages 0-17
Total Number of Referrals — 332

Primary Barrier to Placement (gr..

Acuity

. -
Aggression . 18

Bed Availability

Disposition I4

Lack of Insurance | 1
Legal Issues | 1
Medical IS

Other . 17

Sexualized Behavior | 2
Single Room I 4

|1

|2

Transpartation

Unsuccessful Previous Addmission &
Unsuccessful Previous Admission

6/18/2021

o} 10 20 30 40 S0 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 180 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280

Number of Referrals



Primary Diagnosis (group)

ADHD 18 (5.4%)

Anxiety & (4.8%)

= I

ASD 8 (2.4%)

Bipolar 12 (3.6%)

Dementia § 1(0.3%)

Depression

32(9.6%)

Impulse Control or Conduct Disorders

Other (8.7%)

na I
o

2(0.9%)

Qther psychotic disorder

Personality Disorder (specify) J 1(0.3%)

PTSD 40(12.0%)

Schizoaffective 1 (0.3%)

Schizophrenia 5 (1.89)

6/18/2021

0% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14%

Primary Diag
March 2021

16% 18% 20% 22%

nosis

Ages 0-17

249% 26% 28% 30% 32% 34% 36%

% of Total Number of Referrals

38% 40% 42% 44%

45%

165 (49.7%)

48% 50%

52%

54%

11
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Top 20 Boarding / Placement Hospitals

Top 20 Boarding Hospitals
March 2021 Ages 0-17

Boarding Facility (group)
Children’s Hospital

Baystate Medical Springfield
Lowell General Hosp.

Boston Medical Center
Sturdy Memorial

Cape Cod Hosp.

BID Plymouth (Jordan Hosp.)
Emerson Hosp.

Lawrence General

St. Anne’s Hosp. (Steward)
UMass Medical Center
Beverly Hosp. (Lahey)

Marlborough Hosp. (UMASS)

Lowell General (Saints Memorial Medical Center)

Mass General Hosp.

Milford Regional Medical

North Shore Medical (Salem Hosp.)
Other

St. Vincent’s Hosp.

Brockton Hosp.

57
18
15
14
12
11
10

o W w W W

=] 0

Top 20 Outcomes
March 2021 Ages0-17

Placement Hospital Name or Level of Care Change

Level of Care Changed 162 i
Taravista Behavioral Health 28 :
Southcoast Behavioral Health Hospital 25 i
CHA Cambridge Hospital 19 '
Hospital for Beahavioral Medicine 15 :
Fuller Hospital 14 :
Bornewood Hospital 9 :
Children’s Hospital 9i
Metrowest Medical Center Framingham 9 !
Westborough Behavioral Healthcare Hospital, 9 :
Anna Jacques Hospital 7 I
Carney Hospital 5 I
North Shore Medical Center, Salem 5 :
Arbour Hopsital, Arbour Hosp., Arbour Hospital 4 I
Pembroke Hospital 4|
Franciscan Children’s 3:
Carney Hospial 1 I
Hampstead Hospital 11
Haverhill Pavilion for Behavioral Medicine 1 I
Holy Famlily Hospital Haverhill 1I

Mote: If less than 20 Boarding Facilities or Qutcomes occur for given population then all are listed.
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Children’s Hospital

Lawrence General

Lowell General Hosp.

Cape Cod Hosp.

St. Anne’s Hosp. (Steward)
Sturdy Memorial

BID Plymouth (Jordan Hosp.)
Boston Medical Center

St. Vincent's Hosp.

UMass Medical Center

Baystate Medical Springfield
Charlton Memorial (Southcoast)
Emerson Hosp.

Marlborough Hosp. (UMASS)
Other

BID Milton

Brockton Hosp.

Cooley Dickinson Hosp.
Heywood Hosp.

Lowell General (Saints Memorial Medical Center)
Melrose Wakefield Hosp.
MetroWest Medical Framingham
Morton Hosp. (Steward)

South Shore Hosp.

UMass Memorial

Berkshire Medical Center
Beverly Hosp. (Lahey)

Clinton Hosp. (UMASS)
Falmouth Hosp.

Leominster Hosp. (UMASS)
Mass General Hosp.

Newton Wellesley Hosp.

Noble Hosp.

North Shore Medical (Salem Hosp.)
St. Luke’s Hosp. (Southcoast)
[Blank]

Baystate Franklin Medical Center
Holyoke Medical

Lahey Burlington

Lahey North Peabody

Mercy Medical Center

Milford Regional Medical

Grand Total

Boarding Facilities where ”Level of Care Changed”

March 2021 Ages 0-17

w
o

P R R R R R R NN NN NN N W R W W W W W w W ke R R BERO O GOD OO O 0 O

162
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Referrals for Uninsured by Boarding / Placement Hospital

Referrals for Uninsured by Boarding Hospital Referrals for Uninsured by Outcome
March 2021 Ages 0-17 March 2021 Ages 0- 17
Boarding Facility Placement Hospital Name or Level of Care Change
Falmouth Hosp. 1

Level of Care Changed

Sturdy Memorial 1

Grand Total

Grand Total 2

6/18/2021

Note: "Uninsured” includes both Uninsured and HSN populations and Medicaid-Out of State

14
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Last 12 Months Accumulated Data

April 2020 through March 2021

Total Referrals for the Period: 1,761

15



Override Date Range? Start Date (..

Number of Referrals - 12 months True 4/1/2020
Number of Referrals ige“g”i‘;
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 0- 17 =
350 332

300

2350

200

150

Number of Referrals

100

50

Age Group
B Grand Total

20

April 2020 June 2020 August 2020 October 2020 December 2020 February 2021
6/18/2021 Month of Referral Date
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Number of Referrals

340

320

300

280

260

240

220

200

180

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

[=]

April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

July 2020

Number of Referrals by Age Group

April 2020 to March 2021

Ages 0-17

Total Number of Referrals — 1,761
Month of Referral Date

August 2020

September 2020

October 2020

November 2020

December 2020

January 2021

February 2021

March 2021

Age Group
Woi1z
M 1317

17
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Number of Referrals

135

130
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115
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100

a5

90
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65

60

55

50

45
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35

30

25

20

15

10

0

April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

4

July 2020

Number of Referrals with State Agency Involvement

April 2020 to March 2021

Ages 0-17

Total Number of Referrals with State Agency Involvement — 668
Month of Referral Date

August 2020

September 2020

October 2020

November 2020

December 2020

January 2021

February 2021

131

March 2021
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95
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a5

75

70

65

60

35

30

45

40

35
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10

Number of Referrals

State Agency Involved

M ocF
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M owiH
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M e
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Avg. Time to Placement from Referral

5.4

5.2

5.0

438

44

4z

40

38

34

32

3.0

2.8

2.4

2.2

2.0

18

14

12

1.0

08

0.4

0.2

0.0

Average Time (Days) to Placement from Referral by Referral Date
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages0-17
Total Number of Referrals — 1,761

April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

July 2020

August 2020

September 2020 Qctober 2020
Month of Referral Date

November 2020

December 2020

January 2021

February 2021

March 2021

19



Top 15 Primary Barriers to Placement - 12 months
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 0- 17
Total Number of Referrals for Top 15 Primary Barriers to Placement — 1,759

Primary Barrier to Placement (gr..

Acuity 66

Aggression 265

Bed Availability 1,139

Bed Availabilty |1

Disposition |10

Facility - Geographic Preference I 12

Lack of Insurance I 27
Legal Issues | 5
Medical l37

PDD (ASD-ID)

Sexualized Behavior | 7
Single Room I

Transportation |2

Unsuccessful Previous Admission 25

6/18/2021
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Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month - 12 months

Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month Age Range
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 0-17 #glezb=dn

Primary Barrier to Placement
B Ead Availability

B ~ggression
B other
Acuity
Bl medical
S —
April 2020 June 2020 August 2020 October 2020 December 2020 February 2021

Month of Referral Date

21
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Primary Barrier to
Placement

Bed Availability

Aggression

Other

Acuity

Medical

Grand Total

April 2020 | May 2020

16

Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month - 12 months

35

33

79

June 2020

a7

11

61

Top 5 Barriers to Placement by Month
April 2020 to March 2021

July 2020

23

18

51

August
2020

44

17

11

79

September
2020

42

19

12

81

Ages 0-17
Month of Referral Date

October
2020

121

55

42

10

231

MNovember
2020

130

40

25

206

December
2020

89

11

114

January
2021

151

25

155

February
2021

189

13

10

223

Age Range
Ages0-17
March Grand
2021 Total
265 1,139
18 265
17 146
12 66
5 37
317 1,653

22
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Top 20 Boarding / Placement Hospitals - 12 months

Top 20 Boarding Hospitals
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 0-17

Boarding Facility

Top 20 Outcomes
April 2020 to March 2021 Ages 0-17

Placement Hospital Name or Level of Care Change

Children’s Hosp. 228 Level of Care Changed

Baystate Medical Springfield 106 . CHA Cambridge Hospital

Lowell General Hosp. 70  Southcoast Behavioral Health Hospital
Cape Cod Hosp. 59 Hospital for Beahavioral Medicine

Lowell General (Saints Memorial Medical Center) 57 Taravista Behavioral Health

Sturdy Memorial 57 . Westborough Behavioral Healthcare Hospital,
South Shore Hosp. 56 Anna Jacques Hosp. & Anna Jacques Hospital
Mass General Hosp. 51 Children’s Hospital

Boston Medical Center 45 _ Pembroke Hospital

Brockton Hosp. 45  Fuller Hospital

Beverly Hosp. (Lahey) 43 Arbour Hospital

Other 43 | Morth Shore Medical Center Salem

BID Plymouth (Jordan Hosp.) 38 : Bornewood Hospital & Bounewood Hospital
Lawrence General 35 Carney Hospital

UMass Medical Center 24 MetroWest Medical Framingham
MetroWest Medical Framingham 32 Franciscan Children’s

UMass Memorial 30  Metrowest Medical Center

Marlborough Hosp. (UMASS) 29 North Shore Medical Center

Newton Wellesley 29 Walden Behavioral Care

St. Luke’s Hosp. (Southcoast) 29 Hampstead Hospital

Grand Total 1,216 l Grand Total

Mote: If less than 20 Boarding Hospitals or cutcomes exist for given population in timeframe all Boarding Hospitals and Qutcomes are listed

653
131
126
121
119
71
65
64
62
60
46
45
36
33
29
26
15

1,723
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